12
-2
0
FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT
© Copyright 2004 Edwards
SuperDuctTM
Duct Smoke Detector
The SuperDuct SD Series four-wire duct detector offers the conve-

-04A
Standby Alarm
Cat. No. Description Current* Current*
Controllers and Detectors
SD-CJ Controller (RJ45) 71.9 mA 108.3 mA
SD-SJ Sensor (RJ45) 1 mA 1 mA
SD-4WJ Controller w/Sensor 72.9 mA 109.3 mA
SD-CT Controller (terminals) 71.9 mA 108.3 mA
SD-ST Sensor (terminals) 1 mA 1 mA
Accessories
SD-TRM4 Remote test/reset station 5 mA 15 mA
magnetic
SD-TRK4 Remote test/reset station 5 mA 15 mA
keyed
SD-T8 Air sample tube, 8 inch
SD-T18 Air sample tube, 18 inch
SD-T24 Air sample tube, 24 inch
SD-T36 Air sample tube, 36 inch
SD-T42 Air sample tube, 42 inch
SD-T60 Air sample tube, 60 inch
SD-T78 Air sample tube, 72 inch
SD-T120 Air sample tube, 120 inch
SD-RJ15 RJ45 wiring harness kit - 15 feet
SD-RJ10 RJ45 wiring harness kit - 10 feet
SD-RJ5 RJ45 wiring harness kit - 5 feet
SD-VTK Air velocity test kit (stoppers, etc)
SD-GSK Cover gasket kit
SD-MAG Test magnet kit